LAKE OF THE WOODS MUTUAL WATER COMPANY
RATES AND FEES FOR WATER SERVICE 2024

Monthly Water Rates for Active Services

% inch Meter
1 Inch Meter
2 inch Meter

Shut off accounts

Water charge per Cubic Foot (7.48 gallons)

Late Charge: 10% of amount past due

Returned Check Fee:

Ownership Transfer Fee (paid by original and/or new owner):

Owner-Tenant Transfer Fee:

Disconnect/Reconnect Fees:
7 business day Shut-Off Notice

Fee: Shut-Off/Disconnect Fee:
Turn On/Reconnect Fee:

Maintenance Fees:

During regular Company hours:
After hours and weekends:
Emergency Shut-off:

$64.02
$106.91
$344.23
$64.02

12.4 Cents

$35.00
$50.00

$35.00

$0.00
$0.00
$70.00

$65.00
$150.00
$0.00

Damage to Company Property: Actual cost or $200.00, whichever is greater, plus labor

ADOPTED 10-05-2023



