LAKE OF THE WOODS MUTUAL WATER COMPANY RATES AND FEES FOR WATER SERVICE 2024

Monthly Water Rates for Active Services

¾ inch Meter	\$64.02
1 Inch Meter	\$106.91
2 inch Meter	\$344.23
Shut off accounts	\$64.02
Water charge per Cubic Foot (7.48 gallons)	12.4 Cents

Late Charge: 10% of amount past due

Returned Check Fee: \$35.00

Ownership Transfer Fee (paid by original and/or new owner): \$50.00

Owner-Tenant Transfer Fee: \$35.00

Disconnect/Reconnect Fees:

7 business day Shut-Off Notice	\$0.00
Fee: Shut-Off/Disconnect Fee:	\$0.00
Turn On/Reconnect Fee:	\$70.00

Maintenance Fees:

During regular Company hours:	\$65.00
After hours and weekends:	\$150.00
Emergency Shut-off:	\$0.00

<u>Damage to Company Property</u>: Actual cost or \$200.00, whichever is greater, plus labor